Strong margin improvements across the Group

–

Q3 operating margin increase of 380bp in
Northern & Western Europe from accelerated
efficiency programmes

–

Improvement in Eastern Europe and Asia
through all nine months

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 5

Preparing for changes in Russian beer market

•

Proposal of higher Russian excise duties being
debated in the State Duma

–

From RUB 3 pr litre in 2009 to RUB 9 in
2010, RUB 10 in 2011 and RUB 12 in 2012

•

Decision expected later in 2009

•

Market impact depends on size of excise
increase, strategic pricing decisions and macro
economy

•

No visibility on other potential restrictions

•

Ongoing scenario-planning to be well-

 prepared early

•

Challenging market conditions bring
opportunities to strengthen our business

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 6

Beer volume dynamics

60

66

72

78

84

90

2008 Organic Acquisitions 2009

m.hl.
(pro rata)

Significant market share gains in Eastern Europe and Asia

-10

0

10

20

30

40

N & W Europe E Europe Asia

Pct.

-5%

+11% +6%

Total bars show total growth in volume;
dark shaded bars show organic growth in volumes

12% 13%

0%

Declining

organic

volumes

from continuing

challenging

markets

September YTD

Q3: -6% +0% -6%

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 7

Beverage activities

32

36

40

44

48

52

2008 Organic Acq. FX 2009

DKKbn

+0%

+9%

+1%

-8%

Net revenue

4 000

5 000

6 000

7 000

8 000

9 000

2008 Organic Acq FX 2009

DKKm

Operating profit

+27%

+13%

-14%

+26%

Flat organic revenue as growth in price per hl off-set lower volumes

Accelerating organic profit growth in Q3

Q3: -1% -1% -9% -11% Q3: +28% +1% -15% +14%

September YTD

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 8

Northern &
Western
Europe

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 9

Northern and Western Europe

20

22

24

26

28

30

2008 Organic Acq. FX 2009

DKKbn

-1%

-1%

Net revenue

2 700

2 900

3 100

3 300

3 500

3 700

2008 Organic Acq. FX 2009

DKKm

Operating profit

+15%+4% -4%

+13%

27% organic operating profit in Q3

+5%

Positive price and mix in most markets off-set volume decline

-3%

Q3: +0% -2% -4% -6% Q3: +27% -2% -4% +21%

September YTD

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 10

Accelerated profit improvement during the year

•

Benefits from accelerated efficiency improvements
clearly visible in Q3

•

13% organic operating profit growth (27% in Q3)

–

Most markets contributed to margin improvement

–

180bp operating margin growth (+380bp for Q3)

•

5-6% market decline with variations between markets

–

Growth in Finland

–

Flat markets in France, Sweden and Switzerland

–

Double-digit decline in the Baltics

•

Net revenue/hl increase by 5%

–

Successful value management

–

Continued robust pricing off-set higher input costs

–

Positive mix effect in most markets

•

Channel shift continues from on-trade to off-trade

Financial Results: 9 months ended 30 September 2009 Page 11

Improvements in most markets